## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SUNDARGARH DIVISION

Phone-06622-272243, fax: 06622-274987 email: dfosngdvn@yahoo.co.in

No: 6269 46/Misc /2016- Dt 18.11.16

To

The General Manager Darlipali STPP, NTPC Ltd.

Sundargarh

Sub:

Proposal for diversion of 2.80 ha of forest land Make Up Water Pipeline & 132 KV Transmission lines Corridor of Darlipali Super Thermal Power Project of M/S

-Demand for Net Present Value (NPV)

Ref:

Stage-I Order No: 5-ORC279/2016-BHU Dt 01.11.2016 of Govt of India, MoEF& CC

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above and as per stipulations No (ii) of the letter of Govt of India, MoEF&CC, you are requested to deposit the Net Present Value of the forest area under diversion for the above project as follows:

1. Forest land involved in the project: 2.80 Ha.

- 2. Density: 0.5
- 3. Eco-Class-III
- 4. Rate of NPV per Ha: Rs.803000/-
- 5. Total Amount of NPV: 2.80xRs.803000/- = Rs.2248400/-

I would therefore request you to deposit Rs.2248400/-though RTGS in favour of Ad-Hoc body Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority(CAMPA) in SB Account No: SB01025222 of Corporation Bank ,CGO Complex Phase-I Lodhi Road, New-Delhi-110003 (RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371) or in SB Account No. 344902010105428 of Union Bank of India, Sundar Nagar, Newdolhi-110003(RTGS/IFSC No.UBIN0534498) by RTGS/NEFT modes, as per the instruction communicated vide letter No.12-2/2010-CAMPA dated 13.05.2011 and dated 24.06.2011.

As per stipulation No iii. You are also required to furnish an undertaking to pay the additional NPV if so determined as per final decision of Hon'ble Supreme court of India.

The above may be complied soon.

Divisional Forest Officer, Sundargarh Forest Division

Divisional Forest Officer,

Memo No:

18:11.

Copy Forwarded to the Regional Chief Conscrvator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of information and necessary action.

> Sundargarh Forest Division Memo No:

Copy Forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer) FC Act, Office of the Pr CCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Sundargarh Forest Division

18/11/81



## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

То

No. 4026

/Dated

08-11-2016

The Addl. General Manager, NTPC Ltd., Darlipali STPP.

NTPC Ltd., Darlipali STPP.

Sub: Diversion of 25.76 ha of forest land for MUW Pipeline and 132 KV Transmission lines corridor of Darlipali Super Power Project, NTPC Ltd (Proposal No. FP/OR/IND/12884/2015) State SI No.OR-045/2015, dt.04.06.2015).

Ref:

F.No.5-ORC279/2016-BHU, dt.01.11.2016 of MoEF & CC, Government of India.

Sir,

In inviting a kind reference to the letter cited above, demand is raised to the tune Rs.1,42,47,760.00/- (Rupees one Crore, Forty Two Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand, Seventy Hundred Sixty) only for involvement of 22.76 ha forest land for proposed MUW Pipeline and 132 KV Transmission lines corridor of Darlipali Super Power Project, NTPC Ltd on the following field report & calculation.

1	Eco-Value Class of the forest crop available in locality of Lakhanpur OCP	Class-III
2	Canopy density of the crop available in the locality	Below 40%
3	Rate of NPV per ha applicable for the forest land.	Rs.6,26,000.00
4	Total NPV for 22.76 ha forest land in Jharsuguda = Rs.1,42,47,760/- (Rs.6,26,000/- x 22.76 ha = Rs.1,43,72,960)	Rs. 1,42,47,760.00

So, you are requested to deposit Rs.1,42,47,760.00/- (Rupees one Crore, Forty Two Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand, Seventy Hundred Sixty) only towards Net Present Value (NPV) of 22.76 ha forest land in the State Specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India through "E" Payment in A/C No. 344902010105428 of Union Bank of India, Sundarnagar Branch, New Delhi-110003 or in A/C No.037100101025222 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 by using the Web Portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). A copy of guideline for remittance of CAMPA Funds through Web Portal by the UA is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, the evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer, 11116

Memo No. 4027 /Dated 08-11-2016

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Office, 1914

Jharsuguda Forest Division.



## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, MIARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

To

No. 4024 /Dated 08-11-2016

The Addl. General Manager, NTPC Ltd., Darlipali STPP.

Sub:

Diversion of 25.76 ha of forest land for MUW Pipeline and 132 KV Transmission lines corridor of Darlipali Super Power Project, NTPC Ltd (Proposal No. FP/OR/IND/12884/2015) State SI No.OR-045/2015, dt.04.06.2015).

Ref: F.No.5-ORC279/2016-BHU, dt.01.11.2016 of MoEF & CC, Government of India.

Sir.

This is to inform you that the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act has approved the CA Scheme with an financial outlay of Rs.47.85,754.00 to fulfill condition No.V imposed in Stage-I approval by MoEF & CC, Government of India. Hence you are requested to deposit Rs.47,85,754.00 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh, Eighty Five Thousand, Seven Hundred, Fifty Four) only in the State Specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India through "E" Payment in A/C No. 344902010105428 of Union Bank of India, Sundarnagar Branch, New Delhi-110003 or in A/C No.037100101025222 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 by using the Web Portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). A copy of guideline for remittance of CAMPA Funds through Web Portal by the UA is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, the evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer.

Jharsuguda Forest Division.

4025 /Dated 08-11-2016

Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

> Divisional F Jharsuguda Forest Division.



## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, JHARSUGUDA FOREST DIVISION

No. 4423 /Dated \5-12-2016

To

The Addl. General Manager, NTPC Ltd., Darlipali STPP.

Sub:

Diversion of 25.76 ha of forest land for MUW Pipeline and 132 KV Transmission lines corridor of Darlipali Super Power Project, NTPC Ltd (Proposal No. FP/OR/IND/12884/2015) State Si No.OR-045/2015, dt.04.06.2015).

Ref:

F.No.5-ORC279/2016-BHU, dt.01.11.2016 of MoEF & CC, Government of India.

Sir.

This is to inform you that the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle has approved the Scheme of Dwarf Plantation with a financial outlay of Rs.15,54,380/- (copy enclosed) to fulfill condition No.ix imposed in Stage-I approval order of MoEF & CC, Government of India in lieu of diversion of 25,76 ha of forest land for construction of MUW Pipeline and 132 KV Transmission lines corridor of Darlipali Super Thermal Power Project, NTPC Ltd. Hence you are requested to deposit Rs. 15,54.380.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh, Fifty Four Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty) only in the State Specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India through "E" Payment in A/C No. 344902010105428 of Union Bank of India, Sundarnagar Branch, New Delhi-110003 or in A/C No.037100101025222 of Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 by using the Web Portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). A copy of guideline for remittance of CAMPA Funds through Web Portal by the UA is enclosed herewith for ready reference. Further, the evidence of depositing the amount may be forwarded to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer,

"Tharsuguda Forest Division.

Memo No. 4424 /Dated 15-12-2016 Copy forwarded to the Addl. Principal Chief Conscrvator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Jharsuguda Forest Division.